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DIMENSICNS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled

dimensions. Refer all questions to

Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
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its common law copyrights and property right in

these instruments of service. This document is

not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
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portions ef the plan, relating to wind engineering

comply with the 6th Edition Florida
Building Code Residential (2017)
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LIMITATICN: This design is valid for one
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Exception: The minimum net free ventilation arsa shall be 1/300 of the vanted space

The minimum net free ventilating area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space.
providad one or mere of the follewing cenditions are met:

1. In Climate Zones 6, 7 and 8, a Class | or |l vapor retarder is installed on the

ROOF VENTILATION:
warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.

R806.2 Minimum vent area.

2. At least 40 percent and not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is
provided by ventilators located in the upper portion of the attic or rafter space.
Upper ventilators shall be located no more than 3 feet below the ridge or

members conflicts with the installation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet

below the ridge or highest point of the space shall be permitted.

highest point of the space, measured vertically, with the balance of the required
ventilation provided by eave or comice vents. Where the location of wall or roof framing
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# ELEC. METER o
WITH OVER : :
CURRENT X
~ T[ [N}
ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES 5’;’:\%@ oN ¥
E -1 WIREALLAPPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT N : :
=1 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. ~ i
INSULATION E o CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. X
[ ]
OSB ROOF SHEATHING E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. ¥
N
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY g ¥
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES E .4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL i
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND "
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE NEAR ALL BEDROOMS N
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS ' : :
11
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE 1
12 E -5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S X
=Y DIRECTIONS, & INACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE T T PP TSRS gt
= . SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. 2 |
+:I=
E -6 ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE =
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
172 GCB /—— PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP ﬁ:cmmwr
NOTE: SEAL ALL _7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
PENETRATIONS - ALUMINUM FASCIA E-7 TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
IN TOP PLATE AND I_ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA
FIRE STOP BLOCKING
\évé:'::n%DE APPROVED | ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
PREFINISHED VENTED DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM E -8 suNRoOOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.
I 24" MAX l
i E -9 ALLOUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION
- 2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
@ < INSULATION LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
o E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. gLi
'g - TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
L oo SEE CONTRACT FOR INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
i APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
i
0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10’
— E -11 OF ALLROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING ELECTRICAL PLAN
| / A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, CAE  ve 1o
— N OR ATTACHED GARAGE. : =1
—T1
) E-12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL c 8 »
- TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. o] 1 L2
= O 28T
0 Pt L E -
= © raZ
- o Qgs
" a< Q
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 2 2 2e8
- O
1/2" GWB 8 o 3 g g
ELECTRICAL LEGEND = L3E
Q e NS
WOOD BASE ( %‘U % & 29
— |
J m 7]
CEILING FAN g
2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
I o
& A B QD DOUBLE SECURITY
L E . LIGHT
5 B = 2X4 FLUORESCENT
E E / AND REINFORCEMENT Srated dimensions supercede scaled
= = =15 (o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT Mark Disosway, P.&. for resolution.
= H \ Do not proceed without clarification.
= = BATH EXAUST FAN
H = APPROX. FINISH GRADE
H = 'Q% WITH LIGHT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
= — Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
@ BATH EXAUST FAN its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
— — not to be reproduced, altered or copied in an
= — _¢' LIGHT FIXTURE form or manner l‘lwithout first the exprlessI writt)én
= = permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
= = ) DUPLEX GUTLET CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
= = examined this plan, and that the applicable
= = djb 220v OUTLET portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
= = POURED CONCRETE comply with the 6th Edition Florida
Building Code Residential (2017
géglzﬁglﬁgglgNG d:be"' GFI DUPLEX OUTLET toutlhembgesto ofe myelféo‘m;g;(e. )
FOR SIZE AND
SMOKE DETECTOR LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
REINFORCEMENT G building, at specliﬁed Icl)?:atlior‘:’. I
o ¢ WALL SWITCH
MARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915
¢, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
S, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION O weir | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA v PHONE JACK
SCALE: ® TELEVISION JACK
i GARAGE DOOR OPENER
® cm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
Monday, March 9, 2020
Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com
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MIN. 7/16" O3B UNBLOCKED SEE
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING DETAIL

\

D

T

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT

TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
(4) .131"X3 1/4” TOE NAILS

3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER

(2) 2X_ SPF#2 TQP PLATE

3/8" A307 THREADED ROD
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR LOCATIONS)
ATTACH TO FOUNDATION
w/ SIMPSON THD37634RC

2X_SPF#2 STUDS
SEE STUD TABLE

716" OSB FULLY BLOCKED
8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD

112" GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS @ 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

2X_ PT SP #2 PLATE ANCHORED

wf 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS

wi 3X3X1/4" STEEL WASHER 32" OC
& 8" FROM CORNERS

(TYP.) EXTERIOR WALL

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE

FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS:

1. 0.113 INCH NOMINAL ROOT SHANK DIAMETER

2. RING DIAMETER OF 0.010 OVER SHANK DIAMETER

3. 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH

4. 0.280 INCH FULL ROUND HEAD DIAMETER

5. 2-3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH

NAILING PATTERN SHALL BE:

4" OC GABLE END (SEE GABLE BRACING DETAIL)

6" OC @ EDGES ALL ZONES

6" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZONE 3

12" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING INZONE 1 & 2

/~ROOF EDGE

w

@

ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING

I~— ROOF EDGE

NAIL 0SB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE &

UPPER TOF PLATE STRAP TRUSS TO LOWER TOP PLATE

e

(IF POSSIELE)

B W

SIMPSON
SIMPSON SDWC15600
SDWC15600 FORUPTO
FOR UP TO 485 LB UPLIFT
485 LB UPLIFT
L
" SHEATHING NAILING:
o ~ 1/2" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE
- DIST. & 3/8" MIN. VERT.
EDGE DIST,
7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED
2X4 SPF #2 N FROM TOF PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE

BLOCKING 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD
& SHEATHING

1" MAX/

SPLICE MAY BE OMITTED IF FULL

HEIGHT SHEATHING COVERS
UPPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM
GAP @ 4 "
HORE. /// PLATE 1" MIN.
SPLICE
]
" -1
L b S 716" 0SB —|
=]

SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT
ATTACHMENT DETAILS

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT
TRUSS TG TOP PLATE
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS
o
T
(2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE
’/
/n‘
-

A 3/8" ROD @ 54" OC
/ ATTACH TO FOUNDATION
| F w/ SIMPSON THD37634RC

2X_ SPF#2 STUDS
SEE STUD TABLE

2X_ PT SP #2 PLATE

(TYP.) INTERIOR BEARING WALL

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

CONNECTOR TABLE
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF | Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter
615 485 SDWC15600 - -
415 280 H3 4-8dx1 1/2" 4-8dx1 1/2"
575 4895 H2.5A 5-8dw1 172" 5-Bdx1 172"
1340 1015 H10A 9-10d1 1/2" 9-10d1 1/2°
720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2" 6-10d1 1/2"
1000 860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 1/2" 7-10d1 172"
1450 1245 HTS20-30 12-10d1 1/2" 12-10d1 1/2"
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member
1235 1235 LSTA21 8-10d 8-10d
1640 1455 MSTA24 9-10d 9-10d
1030 1030 Cs20 7-10d 7-10d
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate
585 535 SP1 6-10d 4-10d
1065 605 sP2 6-10d 6-10d
77 77 LSTA24 10-10d wrap under or over plate
1235 1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate
Uplift 3P| Uplift SPF |Holdowns & Stemwall |To Stud / Post Anchor
1825 1800 DTT2Z 8-S08 1/4™1 1/2° |1/2"x12" Titen HD
4235 3640 HTT4 18-16db2 1/2" 1/2"x12" Titen HD
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF [Holdowns @ Mono To Stud / Post Anchor
1825 1800 DTT2Z 8-8SDS 1/4™x1 1/2" [1/2"%6" Titen HD
4235 3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2" 1/2"x12" Titen HD
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Post Bases @ Stemwall|To Post Anchor
2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy
2300 ABUBE 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy
Uplift 5P| Uplift 5PF |Post Bases @ Mono To Post Anchor
2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"xT" Drill & Epoxy
2300 ABUE6 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT

SEE
STRUCTURAL
PLAN
(2) LSTA24
6X6 SP#2 POST —a wi (7) 10d TO HEADER
& (7) 10d TO POST
/ g
~ //
1
ABU POST BASE
wi (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR
PORCH POST CONNECTIONS
Uplift| Post Top Connection |Bottom Connection
2300 |6x6 SP #2 PT|(2) LSTA21 |ABUSE

(TYP.) PORCH POST
ONE STORY WOOD

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS:

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B5,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C,
STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH).
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
(END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 =12.8" 0.C.)

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC

TO 10'-1" STUD HEIGHT

M2x4 @ 12" OC

TO 112" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC

TO 15'-7" STUD HEIGHT

(1Y 2x6 @ 12" OC

TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE

Fb | E
2x8 SP#2 925 (14
2x10 SP#2 800 (1.4
2x12 SP#2 750 1.4
GLB| 24F-V3SP |2600/1.9
LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|(1700(1.7
LvL| MICROLAM (29850(2.0
PSL PARALAM  |2800/2.0

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS

DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR

ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X8 RAFTERS
WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.

SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN

FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SCILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE
REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
NOT TO EXCEED 3'.

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PRCVIDE ASTM C 1116
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS CF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
{RECOMMENDED LOCATION CF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY =40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
(25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-86, U.N.O.

ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROQFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING,
UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TC FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.,

AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
TOACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
15" IN GROUTED CMU.

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY:

THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.

CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FCUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.

PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
DESIGN PRESSURES.

PROVIDE A CONTINUCUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACGEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TC-TRUSS CCNNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
BEARING LOCATIONS.

ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:

THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,

IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATICNS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TQC CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SYSTEM AS AWHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROCF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
TRUSS SHEETS.

3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER

3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER

OPTION: 2 (POCKETED)

OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) i

3" WASHER
g-—a) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE

8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES " T = NOTE:
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES a - - : IF TRUSS TO BEAM
2 \ /(-- | B STRAPS ARE NAILED
=/ EXTERIOR WALL » m m m { ! %% TO BEAM SPH_
¥ g \—— (6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED 1 . _/ ARE NOT REQUIRED
¥ 3 OR BACK NAILED THRU N—HUC410 | 3"NOTGH
o T KING STUD INTO HEADER .
0SB = % i i o 18-16d TO FACE | SFH_@
84 3 OC @ PANEL EDGES / g s s o 1=10a 0BT | 48" OC
" Z SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATES | A,
SO NOTIR FABEL EEOES 2 R w/ 8d 3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) I St
.131"X3 1/4" NAILS 8" OC 8d 3" OC THIS STUD o % & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER : POCKETED
0SB _+ \ FOR SHEAR TRANSFER E = w/ (2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC ! BENEATH
N\ \ ! | =29 ALL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHALL ! TOP PLATE
| 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES oodm BE FASTENED TO EACH OTHER w/ (2) ROWS |
| /( /  8d12' OCNOT @ PANEL EDGES % Saq 10d @ 8" OC STAGGERED ! (DROPPED BEAM)
ks T = =
N 3 o< «——3/8" ROD WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD (WHERE REQUIRED)
N @ o= (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR LOCATIONS) ?ZEAZ"X" nggfzﬁgﬂs
T — 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) s W | S -
‘ . Vi 3/8" ROD WITHIN 3"
18173 1/4" NAILS 12" OC — WINDOW SILL PLATE f OF JACKS x
i1 (PER TABLE BELOW) 11
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————— - . \
5d COOLER NAILS 2 T gﬁ'k jﬁgj.ggggﬁngt‘f W SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT |
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD 8d 3° OC @ PANEL EDGES g el el g i . 3
8d 12' OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES o | 246 = (6) .131"x 3.25" NAILS | T o eathdas il TABLEARZD :
2 | % (1 2x4 | (Q)2x4 | (1)2x8 | (2)2x6 |
= i H b FOR OTHER WALL :
| | CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED | | PN BEC] T e i 7y | HEIGHTS (H)SILL |
i I i DIVIDED BY (HA0) ;
/,/ /— 2X_PT SP #2 PLATE X
e |
& x B o | el
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS :
wi 3X3X1/4" STEEL WASHER 32" OC .
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING +7 oo '
WOOD FRAME [YPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL
ALLOWABLE UPLIFT:
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS WOOD FRAME w/ RODS ALY
P TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD
. 48" MIN. SPLICE LENGTH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
> ;&ngEE%N:kEgKED wi (16) .131"X3" NAILS 131"X3 1/4" NAILLS @
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC SR el A [ & (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT
(3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HCORIZONTALLY
0s8 - (4) FOR 2X8
" 1 y (5) FOR 2X10 (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) \ == ﬂggﬁigf&?fs%'z;"gc
jasld | \ STAGGERED
Z '7 \
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES / / ; : ;
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES : : :
: : : ‘\
_____________________________ STUD PACK
OUTSIDE CORNER UNDER POINT LOAD
NAIL EACH PLY
wl .131"X3.25" NAILS
@ 6" OC STAGGERED
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD
/
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) — ) /
= = 0 1m0 m i I 1
X : : I
A 0sB '
X3 1/4" . NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD
131"X3 1/4" NALLS 12" OC 843" OC @ PANEL EDGES L NNI%R L praTE i
~ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES A31"X3 1/4" NAILS | :
g (3) FOR 2X4 i !
(4) FOR 2X8 : :
(5) FOR 2X8 | :
(6) FOR 2X10 ! !
INSIDE CORNER A i ! :
(T TP.) CORNER FRAMING (TYP) WALL CONNECTIONS \MIN, 1/2" ANCHOR
. WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE

DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS:

BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL
{2017)

CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-10

WINDLOADS

BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH

(ASCE 7-10, 35 GUST)

WIND EXPOSURE

(BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY)

TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR I

(BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY)

RISK CATEGORY Il

ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION  |ENCLOSED

INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18

COEFFICIENT

ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES

MEAN ROGF HEIGHT 30FT

C&C DESIGN PRESSURES |SEE TABLE

FLOOR LOADING

ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD

SLEEPING ROOM

SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD

ROOF LOADING

FLAT OR <4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD

#1270 <12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD

12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF

FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE

Blake Construction
PROJECT ADDRESS:

Lot 9 Southern Approaches
Columbia County, FL

Josephine Abbate Res.

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not procead without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions cf the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the 6th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential {2017)

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATICON: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915

Monday, March 9, 2020

COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) (Vult)

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com

EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5

WIND AREA (FT2) INTERIOR END 4 FROM ALL
OUTSIDE CORNER

0-20 +426 46.2 +426 -57

GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) (ASD)

ax7 GARAGE DOOR +226 -255

16x7 GARAGE DOOR +21.7 241
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CONCRETE SLAB — S IR _%I_:l _________________________________ D
L N R e e T e (O N R S el el ]
L 'lrr == 1 d 1 !
! 1 1 4 1 1
\ = i Cill F2Y | TEER =
— - - i1 N T || = H 1 - F2 !
— ! 1 1 < S—2 1 1 !
— L | F1 - © -4" SLAB . 1 ! |
| 1 I 1 1 1
12" W X 20" D FOR HOUSE —» . N NN ELEVATION : m : |
[ 1 (] T 1
MONO FOOTING R S AR G | ) ! |
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS RNt , '\L_J | A : ot o e, METER ,
6" | ——BRICK LEDGE FOOTING D o— : o : [C= o0, : WITH OVER :
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS N ! . dow bop CURRENT !
WHERE REQUIERED ' O : | I PROTECTION .
( ) ) E ! g R E uN©. :
/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING @ HOUSE | o | |
\S-2/ scALE: 1/2"= 10" o liEn @ | ! : .
A F1 > | ' =
! ' ::hgn "igl": ' IE:‘ 2
1 = = = 1 N
! - “RaNGE = A 4" SLAB :
BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF \ E r—— == iID/uJ E | ELEVATION :
12" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL ! 1 | _\ | I 1o '
PER FBC 2017-RES. SECTION R403.1.4 N ! ol e :
' ' N m
| N~ Aol (FT e F2
1 FD sr % S-2 | S-2
o \S-2 o Ny |
1
CONCRETE SLAB ! ' ' !
\ N i E
T ! 1 1 )
© ! 1 1
— - — - © ! ' PN e !
NN | G T S — a
= 1 ! 3 AAZLE N o/ 1
12" W X 16" D FOR PORCH—— D e | ! /W ~- JREF
MONO FOOTING * ¢ & o ey " R ¢
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS = N o PRI
G\'\ | r,Q E ! i "5
I -\ | 1 1
1S 3% D A Al 0" SLAB N F2
“ S A ELEVATION .
/F2\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING @ PORCH A S e | E
\ 1 1 |
\S-2/ scALE: 112'= 10" o e
| ' - : @
| 1 1 1 C W
N E ) 14 P
CONCRETE SLAB ! : ; ! ° ) 0B
1 ! [ u o .-
! I I ! . 3 @© r o
: 1 ! : &~ 'b Q Q 2- g
——— | L D ’ 2 2 288
1 : : 1 S—2 OEs&s
TN A | ml 8§ & il
16"W X 12" D 1. E 2 < Pol
THICKENED SLAB FOOTING I | ' ! © Q. o5
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS o A o 3 -
: 1 ! : O
1 ! : | -
/F3) INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING o E
1 ! 1
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" A |
1 b o e e mm o e e omm e e e mm E Em A EE A EE N M RN EE RN N RN EE AN EE RN ME AN EE RN M SN ME BN EE RN ME S EE RN ME AN MmN A mm R N RN EE A EE RN ME AN EE BN M AN ME RN NN AN ME A Em RN M A mm A e e mm| e mm e mm e Em A Em e o Em Em Em o :
é CONCRETE SLAB PN ! ! &
= i e Iy o i ' N e e b -
3 " | (F2\ [F1 ' L
——— | 1+ ! 522 ! ~BRICK LEDGE (TYP) DIMENSIONS:
1 _ ! Stated dimensions supercede scaled
' ' di ions. Refer all questions to
. F1 : | /F2) o drsesers Tl wsionio
16" WX 12" D © ' 4" SLAB ' S—2 F1 o Do not proceed without clarification.
THICKENED SLAB FOOTING ' ELEVATION : COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUQUS : ! Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
................ [ its common law copyrights and property right in
D D these instruments of service. This document is
tto b duced, altered ied i
@ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING S S © %onnoor?nr:r?r::ruwﬁou?ﬂer::thzr::grless"\:vﬁntt)e,n
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1"-0" permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
- e - - CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | h
& 12-7 & §-10 & 12-7 & 12-5 N examined this plan, aenrg tgaﬁh:afy ap;icab?;e
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the 6th Edition Florida
F 2 Building Code Residential (2017)
FOUN DATION PLAN to the best of my knowledge.
LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
SCALE: 174" = 1-0" building, at specified location.
FOUNDATION NOTES MARK DISOSWAY PE. 53915

FN-

-

DIMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB,

STEP DOWNS, ETC. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR
MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING
FN - 2|IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN
(BY THE SUPPLIER) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN

FN - 3| THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS

@ 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL

POLY VAPOR BARRIER w/ 6" LAPS SEALED w/

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED FILL
(ALSO, ANY OTHER CODE APPROVED TERMITE-TREATMENT
METHOD CAN BE USED INSTEAD}

Monday, March 9, 2020

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com
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SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYPICAL)

S o o e 8 o
% & 3 3 T L £33 4 /&
“ . R STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
SWS=3.65 | SW§=3.66] L SWS % 10.0° (2) 1.75" X 9.25" LVL GN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
= == 1 === Iﬁ SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SP #2 (U.N.O.)
CJO1 == 5 = CJ01 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
- ; I 1 e SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
w1 I 2 | \ A R EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
CJ03 ——U EJO1 ( 3 EJO2 (5) | ¥ EJO1 (7) | ® v O3
:|: i = %’ i - = g : IES SN-3 USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER 2500 LB LOAD
l " & g
CJ05 ——u- ¥ (2) 2X4 SPF #2|STUDS g IO DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
\ | Z N-4  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
gé:)'lsélggll; ‘LﬁlgE = uss |lg¥ L= X — CENTFRED uﬂDER T'ﬁuss N § = FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
T06 — 16578 1324#) 8 < PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
- \ - LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
) (2) HTS20 NOTE: (2) HTS20 & = R SN-5 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
TO7 =— - CEILING MUST BE SHEATHED = 1 ~ P BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
e w/ MIN. 3/8” OSB w/ » - ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
= 8d @ 3” OC EDGE & 12” OC FIELD = TRUSS PACKAGE
TO8 — 2] = y q il e
=
W
T09 == - 2 - - HEADER LEGEND
- o
Pl /2]
1 o [ ki BEGERTES & s |(2) 2X10X0",1J 1K} HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
T05 == < = : : w/ MIN. 3/8” OSB w/ o c ’ t
Ivl’l & 8 @ 3" OC EDGE & 12" OC FIELD ) NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
Ly | NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
T b ﬂT10 2) | SPAN OF HEADER
N ENGINEERED TRUSSES SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
) ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
(1) SIMPSON SDWC15600 ﬁ\ 214
TOS — FOR UP TO 485 LB UPLIFT |
OR THREADED ROD LEGEND
T04 — (2) SIMPSON SDWC15600
§ FOR UP TO 850 LB UPLIFT @ INDICATES LOCATION OF:
T03 —— : X . 3/8" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
@ 1226# 1226# =1
7 HTS20 HTS20 \ ﬁ
T02 — , : . .
/ (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS \ 5
To1 ) /_ CENTERED UNDER TRUSS CENTERED UNDER TRUSS
=t ¥
CJ05= = CJ05
| ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL
., - - = - . TRANSVERSE  [LONGITUDUNAL
cJos EJOT (3) 'EJ0B (8) | EJO (3) =03 REQUIRED [16276 BF [o27a LEF
7\ ACTUAL 27456 LBF 20730 LBF
CJ01= J =— CJ01
! AR S .
= — — ==—"— 58 S| — L S = =
sz 40 | 145l _sWs=333 SWS =/4.33" SWS 3 4.0°
& & 8 8 T14- g 25 %
(& & (& & (&) (&
CJO1— cJo1
J04 (2) N\ sEE PorcH
/ il i i (|  POST DETAIL (TYPICAL)
& S = %,
= = Q
A (3 O ¥
STRUCTURAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q"

2
| 7
Q@
S D: g8c
Q 5] ﬁe -
= 13] ¥ aZ
o C
et -Q D{j
2 L 2e8
O < 2@
) OEEs
O c w2 E
@ = Q® 3
< S reo
5 ) 5
(a1 73]
o
=
DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Discsway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the &th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential (2017}

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915

Monday, March 9, 2020

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
JOB #2281691

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com
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